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United Sates District Court 
District of Minnesota 

Federal Practice Committee 2016 
(year) = term concludes at end of calendar year 

Doug Peterson, Chair (2017) 
University of Minnesota 
Office of the General Counsel 
360 McNamara Alumni Center 
200 Oak Street SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
612-624-4100 
dougp@umn.edu 
 
Hon. Joan N. Ericksen 
U.S. District Court Judge 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5890 
jnericksen@mnd.uscourts.gov  
 
Hon. Patrick J. Schiltz 
U.S. District Court Judge 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5480 
pjschiltz@mnd.uscourts.gov 
 
Hon. Franklin L. Noel 
U.S. Magistrate Judge 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5110 
Flnoel@mnd.uscourts.gov 
 
Hon. Hildy Bowbeer  
U.S. Magistrate Judge 
Warren E. Burger U.S. Courthouse  
& Federal Building 
316 North Robert Street, Suite 101 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-848-1900 
hbowbeer@mnd.uscourts.gov  
 

Marc Al (2017)  
Stoel Rives LLP 
33 South Sixth Street 
Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-373-8801 
marc.al@stoel.com  
 
Reynaldo (Reggie) Aligada (2018) 
Office of the Federal Defender 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 107 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5867 
Reggie_Aligada@fd.org 
 
Ann Bildtsen (2017)  
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5615 
ann.bildtsen@usdoj.gov  
 
Arthur Boylan (2016) 
Anthony Ostlund Baer &  Louwagie 
90 South Seventh Street 
Suite 3600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-8274 
aboylan@anthonyostlund.com 
 
Cynthia Bremer (2018) 
Ogletree Deakins 
Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Suite 3800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-339-1818 
cynthia.bremer@ogletreedeakins.com 
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Karin Ciano (2018) 
Karin Ciano Law, PLLC 
310 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 5010 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-367-7135 
karin@karincianolaw.com 
 
Paul Edlund (2016) 
Paul Edlund Attorney at Law 
220 South Sixth Street 
Suite 1225 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-338-2829 
paul@pauledlundlaw.com 
 
Jerome (J.D.) Feriancek, Jr. (2016) 
Thibodeau, Johnson, & Feriancek, PLLP 
800 Lonsdale Building 
302 W. Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218-722-0073 
jdf@trialgroupnorth.com 
 
Matt Forsgren (2016) 
Greene Espel PLLP 
222 South Ninth Street 
Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-373-8399 
mforsgren@greeneespel.com 
 
Alan Gilbert (2016) 
Minnesota Attorney General’s Office 
445 Minnesota Street 
Suite 1100 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-757-1450 
al.gilbert@ag.state.mn.us 
 
Lou Jean Gleason 
Operations Manager – U.S. District Court 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 202 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5009 
lou_jean_gleason@mnd.uscourts.gov 
 
 
 

 
Portia Hampton-Flowers (2017) 
Office of the City Attorney 
15 West Kellogg Boulevard 
Suite 750 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
651-266-8774 
portia.flowers@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
 
Jeff Justman (2017) 
Faegre Baker Daniels 
220 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-766-7133 
jeff.justman@FaegreBD.com 
 
Kelly Laudon (2017)  
Lindquist & Vennum 
4200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-371-3957 
klaudon@lindquist.com  
 
David MacLaughlin (2018) 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
600 United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5614 
david.maclaughlin@usdoj.gov  
 
Kristen Marttila (2017)  
Lockridge Grindal Nauen PLLP 
100 Washington Avenue South 
Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
612-339-6900 
kgmarttila@locklaw.com  
 
Brian Melendez (2018) 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
4000 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402  
612-486-1589 
bmelendez@dykema.com 
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Archana Nath (2017) 
Fox Rothschild, LLP 
222 South Ninth Street 
Suite 2000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-607-7250 
anath@foxrothschild.com  
 
William Otteson (2016) 
Deputy General Counsel 
Government and Internal Investigations 
United Health Group 
9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T700 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 
william.otteson@uhg.com 
 
Tricia Pepin 
Chief Deputy Clerk – U.S. District Court 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 202 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5129 
tricia_pepin@mnd.uscourts.gov 
  
Rich Sletten 
Clerk of Court – U.S. District Court 
United States Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 202 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5019 
rich_sletten@mnd.uscourts.gov 
 
Chuck Webber (2018) 
Faegre Baker Daniels 
2200 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-766-8719 
chuck.webber@FaegreBD.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Joseph Weiner (2016) 
Littler Mendelson 
80 South Eighth Street  
Suite 1300 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-630-1000 
jweiner@littler.com 
 
Steven Wells (2018) 
Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 
50 South Sixth Street 
Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-340-7809 
wells.steve@dorsey.com 
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